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Overview 
● 2022-23 Budget Expenditures 
● State Aid 
● Use of Federal Stimulus Funds 
● Budget Gap 
● Strategies to close the Gap 



 

Expenditures 
2021-2022 2022-23 %Change 

$22,473,726 

$369,860 

$2,299,036 

$5,909,022 

$1,160,522 

$7,297,240 

$10,464,365 

$187,000 

+4.75 

+3.07 

+2.20 

+1.44 

+3.40 

-6.50 

-0.44 

+0.0 

Salaries 

EQT 

Contractual 

BOCES 

Supplies 

Debt Serv 

Benefits 

Interfunds 

$21,454,593 

$358,860 

$2,249,536 

$5,825,358 

$1,122,385 

$7,804,202 

$10,510,711 

$187,000 

Total $49,513,145 $50,161,271 +1.31% 



         

        

          

Expenditures- Key Factors 

● Debt Service -$506,962 - Project BAN Debt, & BOCES Project is paid off 

● District is able to plan for future salary increases, fiscal planning 

● District has deferred health insurance savings to this year ( Last year). 



 

 

  

  

 

 

                     

Revenues- State Aid 
Category 

Foundation Aid 

Excess Cost Aid 

BOCES 

Text, Lib, Software 

Hardware, Tech 

Transportation 

Building Aid 

Fed Stimulus 

2021-22 

$19,104,572 

$326,679 

$2,687,785 

$133,377 

$31,513 

$2,423,950 

$6,752,452 

$281,308 

2022-23 

$19,677,709 

$283,500 

$2,588,500 

$135,390 

$31,948 

$2,481,243 

$6,874,645 

$ 0 

Total $31,741,636 $32,072,935 



  
    

  

      

    

  

Revenue- Gov. was Generous 
● District received a $573,137 increase in Foundation Aid 

● No shell gimicks this year!! 

● Able to absorb the lose of CARES funding 

● Federal funding for afterschool and summer programs. 

● Preserves STAR program 



  
         

      

          

Other Governor Proposals 
● Electric Bus purchases starting in 2027, whole fleet by 2035. 

● Increase the State’s “Rainy Day” Fund to 15% 

● Move Child & Nutrition Program from SED to Dept. of Ag. 



 

  
       

 

 

Federal Funding 

Fed Fund Total 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

CARES* $562,615 $218,308 $218,318 $0 $0 

CRRS** 

ESSR 3** 

$1,679,413 

$4,550,119 

$0 

$0 

$559,804 

$1,516,706 

$559,804 

$1,516,706 

$559,804 

$1,516,706 

*In General Fund 
** For Afterschool activities, summer school, EQT, Support positions 



 

          
      

 

Expenditures V. Revenues 

2022-23 

Revenues $49,987,271 

Expenditures $50,161,271 

Budget Gap $174,000* 

*Assumes no levy increase, no use in reserves, no appropriated fund 
balance, no additional Fed $$, or legislative budget increase 



 
     

               

       

   

     

  

    

   

What’s Next/Possible Strategies 
● Reserve & Appropriated Fund Balance Use 

● Levy increase 1%=$174,269 

● $174,000 increase in levy = 0.99% Recommended 

● Cap = 3.00%, 

● More State Aid $$? Not probable 

● Legislative process, Budget due April 1st 

● March 14th - Staffing, programs, 

● April 25th - Finalize budget 



Questions? 






